

Clark County Fire Department FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

4701 W. Russell Road • Las Vegas, NV 89118

John Steinbeck, Fire Chief Wayne Dailey, Deputy Fire Chief/Fire Marshal Danny Horvat, Assistant Fire Chief • John Baynes, Assistant Fire Chief



November 6, 2024

NOTICE TO INDUSTRY

SUBJECT: SPRINKLER INDUSTRY STAKEHOLDER MEETING

A stakeholder meeting will be held on <u>Tuesday, January 7, 2025, 8:30 a.m.-10 a.m.</u>, in the Presentation Room located at 4701 W. Russell Rd., Las Vegas, NV 89118.

This meeting will offer stakeholders the opportunity to discuss current challenges facing the sprinkler industry as well as provide suggestions for process improvement.

Your participation is greatly appreciated.

Thank you,

Danny Horvat

Danny Horvat, Assistant Fire Chief Fire Prevention Bureau, Fire Plans Check

DH:rt